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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

LM-79-08

P475726

INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

02/10/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24GR-LD5-100-A-UNV-1835-CD1-U

GR 2'X4' LED TROFFER w/ A LENS

3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

9742.8 lumens

N/A

145.2 lumens/watt
1.22/1.21/1.28

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

67.1
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P475726

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-100-A-UNV-L835-CD1-U
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P475726

CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-100-A-UNV-L835-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =
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20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 102 98 107 103 100 96
101 93 87 82 98 92 86 81
93 8 76 70 90 82 75 69
8 75 66 60 83 73 66 60
79 67 59 53 77 66 58 52
74 61 53 47 72 60 52 46
68 56 47 42 67 55 47 42
64 51 43 38 62 50 43 37
60 47 39 34 59 47 39 34
56 44 36 31 55 43 36 31
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
5766 5766 5766
5794 5755 5768
5785 5746 5758
5769 5723 5737
5724 5682 5698
5644 5603 5598
5507 5456 5443
5271 5238 5238
4932 4903 4923
4478 4470 4434
3972 4002 3805
3490 3337 3259
2971 2636 2773
2596 2049 2446
2347 1687 2442
2349 1800 2728
2586 2215 3122
2666 2489 3406
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
90
79
69
62
55
50
45
41
38
35

10

102
88
76
66
58
51
45
41
37
33
31

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
86
74
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

4 of 6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P475726
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-100-A-UNV-L835-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 405.8 4.2 o° 4285 4285 4285 4285 4285

10°-20° 1161.7 11.9 5° 4290 4275 4261 4260 4271 408
20°-30° 1737.8 17.8 15° 4141 4125 4109 4109 4118 1168
30°-40° 1988.6 20.4 25° 3802 3786 3774 3771 3771 1749
40°-50° 1801.7 18.5 35° 3209 3194 3189 3184 3189 2002
50°-60° 1275.6 13.1 45° 2353 2348 2349 2332 2330 1813
60°-70° 736.9 7.6 55° 1488 1438 1423 1380 1389 1333
70°-80° 446.7 4.6 65° 815 731 644 737 768 820
80°-90° 188.0 1.9 75° 452 405 346 445 525 484
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 173 155 161 206 221 186
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 3305.2 33.9

0°-40° 5293.8 54.3

0°-60° 8371.2 85.9

0°-90° 9742.8 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 9742.8 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P475726
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-100-A-UNV-L835-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°[ 42852 42852 4285.2 42852  4285.2
2.5°| 4303.4 42871 4272.7 4274.7  4285.2
5°| 42900 42747 42612 42603  4270.8
7.5°| 42670 42535 42382 42382 4246.8
10°| 42344 42209 4205.6 4204.6  4214.2
12.5°| 41960  4178.7 4162.4 41624  4173.0
15°| 4141.3  4125.0 4108.7 4108.7 41183
17.5°| 40742  4059.8 40463  4047.3  4055.0
20°| 39974  3983.0 3968.6 3970.6 3979.2
225°| 3909.2 38919 3880.4 3879.4  3885.2
25°| 3801.7 3786.4 37739 3771.0 3771.0
27.5°| 3681.8 36655 3656.9 3643.4  3647.3
30°| 35446  3527.4 35120 35043 3503.4
325°| 33902 33729 33595 33585 3362.4
35°| 32089 31945 31887 31839 3188.7
37.5°| 30295 3002.6 2997.8 2996.9  3009.3
40°| 28079 27983 27916 27868 2803.1
42.5°| 25949 25757 2577.6  2559.4  2588.2
45°| 23532 23484 23493 23321 23301
47.5°| 21133 21124 2126.8 2078.8 20759
50°| 18975  1887.9 19119 1838.0 1817.9
525°| 1691.3  1664.4 1656.7 1589.6  1589.6
55°| 14879 14380 14226 1380.4  1389.1
57.5°[ 12951 12241 11924 11915 1205.8
60°| 11042 1023.6  979.4 10140 1030.3
62.5°| 9526 8643 7972  862.4  877.8
65°| 8154 731.0 6437 7367  768.4
67.5°| 6974 627.4 5180 6399  682.1
70°| 5967 5343 4288 5641  620.7
72.5° 5171 4653 3732 5036 5717
75°| 4518 404.8 3463 4451  524.7
77.5° 4000 3444 3242 3895 4710
80°| 333.8 283.0 2859 3348 4029
82.5°[ 2571 2187 2302  277.2 3166
gse| 1727 1554  161.2 2063  220.6
87.5° 85.4 82.5 883 1209 1209
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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